
GAT Constitutional Area 2

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

8
28

258
1,208
2,409

-713

7
20

233
1,877
2,533

-123

8
14

228
1,948
2,206

222

4
14

111
1,815
2,146

100

6
24

155
1,776
2,355

-54

GAT Area  Leader:  Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

January Only Results

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5
5

152
297

-116

2
3

66
451
301
260

4
1

104
372
233
282

3
1

67
320
240
190

0
0
1

336
269
127

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
18

73
835

1,419
-376

7
13

190
1,350
1,428

243

7
8

185
1,282
1,180

403

4
11

108
1,147
1,183

243

1
16

21
527
957

-308

January Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

159
269
-75

1
0

31
264
288

38

2
3

44
227
285

24

0
2
0

200
315
-80

0
1
0

182
263
-41

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3
8

-3

0
0
0
0
9

-9

0
0
0
2
2
0

0
0
0
1
6

-5

0
0
0
1
2

-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
1

162
277
-78

1
0

31
264
297

29

2
3

44
229
287

24

0
2
0

201
321
-85

0
1
0

183
265
-42

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

18
24
-3

1
0

26
22
25
28

0
0
0

39
28
14

0
0
0

33
20
15

0
0
0

32
38
-1

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
1
2

-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

18
24
-3

1
0

26
22
26
27

0
0
0

39
29
13

0
0
0

33
22
13

0
0
0

33
40
-2

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

GAT Group A - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 19 Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

31
113
151

16

1
0

27
144
152

30

0
2
0

114
122

2

0
2
0

148
144

17

0
0
0

41
129
-81

MD 49 Alaska New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
2
6

-4

0
0
0
4
2
2

0
0
0
5
4
1

0
0
0
1
2

-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

31
113
151

16

1
0

27
146
158

26

0
2
0

118
124

4

0
2
0

153
148

18

0
0
0

42
131
-82

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
7

190
536
848
-17

5
10

168
851

1,028
121

1
4

38
784
873

54

3
5

71
772
812
163

3
9

80
771
963

68

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
5

56
180
448

-173

0
2
7

280
364
-47

3
2

72
332
392

46

0
3
0

289
406
-76

0
5
0

318
439
-61

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
12

246
716

1,296
-190

5
12

175
1,131
1,392

74

4
6

110
1,116
1,265

100

3
8

71
1,061
1,218

87

3
14
80

1,089
1,402

7

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

71
94
-3

1
1

37
234

92
206

0
1
0

131
79
75

3
0

67
124

91
116

0
0
0

146
73

107

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
3

52
-47

0
0
2

94
91

9

2
0

49
89
63
83

0
1
0

45
52

2

0
0
0

58
66
-5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
4

74
146
-50

1
1

39
328
183
215

2
1

49
220
142
158

3
1

67
169
143
118

0
0
0

204
139
102

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

GAT Group B - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD A Ontario
Quebec

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4

17
355
444
-18

5
6

134
649
535
321

0
3
5

513
452
123

3
4

75
445
406
171

0
7
0

224
403

-120

MD N Maine New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
2

22
107
261

-119

0
0
6

237
252

16

4
1

96
260
247
131

1
4

23
184
287
-42

0
3
0

109
155
-38

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
6

39
462
705

-137

5
6

140
886
787
337

4
4

101
773
699
254

4
8

98
629
693
129

0
10

0
333
558

-158

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group B - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5
1

86
209

-113

1
4

20
136
255
-88

1
2

35
223
194

90

1
3

31
164
191

36

1
3

21
187
209

37

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5
1

86
209

-113

1
4

20
136
255
-88

1
2

35
223
194

90

1
3

31
164
191

36

1
3

21
187
209

37

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

10
19
-8

0
1
0

35
23
12

1
0

20
37
13
45

0
0
0

28
15
16

0
-1
1

45
32
23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

10
19
-8

0
1
0

35
23
12

1
0

20
37
13
45

0
0
0

28
15
16

0
-1
1

45
32
23

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

GAT Group C - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD U Quebec
St Pierre & Miq

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

68
131
-56

1
4

21
112
147
-10

2
0

44
139

82
107

0
0

10
94
69
54

1
1

21
62
86

9

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

68
131
-56

1
4

21
112
147
-10

2
0

44
139

82
107

0
0

10
94
69
54

1
1

21
62
86

9

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Antoine Nahas

Page 10 of 13MBR0213



2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
1

63
138
-67

0
1
2

82
199
-64

0
0
0

120
125

9

0
0
5

108
137
-15

0
2
0

86
127
-28

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
9

53
221

-141

0
2
3

96
130

2

0
2
0

79
122
-31

0
0
4

88
68
50

1
1

21
70

120
-19

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
0

128
268

-124

0
1
2

168
260
-76

1
1

39
181
213

30

0
1
0

193
211

27

1
3

33
161
232

-9

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
10
10

244
627

-332

0
4
7

346
589

-138

1
3

39
380
460

8

0
1
9

389
416

62

2
6

54
317
479
-56

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

12
17
-5

0
0
0

20
27
-6

0
0
0

15
8
7

0
0
0

20
14

8

0
1
0

12
19
-4

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

16
43

-27

0
1
0

18
13

9

0
0
0

23
13
11

0
0
0

16
11

6

0
0
0
5

19
-12

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

22
48

-23

0
0
1

28
29

3

1
0

35
38
28
48

0
0
0

54
35
29

0
0
0

37
20
20

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3
0

50
108
-55

0
1
1

66
69

6

1
0

35
76
49
66

0
0
0

90
60
43

0
1
0

54
58

4

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby

GAT Group D - Area 2
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 5 North Dakota
South Dakota

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0

54
101
-41

0
1
0

53
126
-71

0
0
0

63
66

0

0
0
0

83
101

-7

0
1
0

21
53

-25

MD 5M Minnesota New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
1

35
122
-83

0
2
0

49
77

-21

0
1
1

64
82

-12

0
0
0

43
43

4

0
1
0

12
52

-38

MD C Alberta
British 
Columbia
Northwest 
Territories

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
1

103
209
-75

0
0
2

104
133
-18

1
1

39
125
127

50

0
1
0

145
129

45

0
3
0

57
77

-14

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
8
2

192
432

-199

0
3
2

206
336

-110

1
2

40
252
275

38

0
1
0

271
273

42

0
5
0

90
182
-77

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader:  Gail Haight, John Norby
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