

January Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 2

GAT Area Leader: Allan Hunt, Patricia Hill

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	8	7	8	4	6
Cancelled Clubs	28	20	14	14	24
Charter Members	258	233	228	111	155
New Members	1,208	1,877	1,948	1,815	1,776
Drops	2,409	2,533	2,206	2,146	2,355
Net Gain	-713	-123	222	100	-54

January Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	0	2	4	3	0
Cancelled Clubs	5	3	1	1	0
Charter Members	5	66	104	67	1
New Members	152	451	372	320	336
Drops	297	301	233	240	269
Net Gain	-116	260	282	190	127

Quarter 3 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	2	7	7	4	1
Cancelled Clubs	18	13	8	11	16
Charter Members	73	190	185	108	21
New Members	835	1,350	1,282	1,147	527
Drops	1,419	1,428	1,180	1,183	957
Net Gain	-376	243	403	243	-308

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group A - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	3	2	1
		Charter Members	1	31	44	0	0
		New Members	159	264	227	200	182
		Dropped Members	269	288	285	315	263
		Net Gain	-75	38	24	-80	-41
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	3	0	2	1	1
		Dropped Members	8	9	2	6	2
		Net Gain	-3	-9	0	-5	-1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	3	2	1
		Charter Members	1	31	44	0	0
		New Members	162	264	229	201	183
		Dropped Members	277	297	287	321	265
		Net Gain	-78	29	24	-85	-42

January Only Results
GAT Group A - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	26	0	0	0
		New Members	18	22	39	33	32
		Dropped Members	24	25	28	20	38
		Net Gain	-3	28	14	15	-1
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	1
		Dropped Members	0	1	1	2	2
		Net Gain	0	-1	-1	-2	-1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	26	0	0	0
		New Members	18	22	39	33	33
		Dropped Members	24	26	29	22	40
		Net Gain	-3	27	13	13	-2

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group A - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Mark Piva, Wanda Eddy

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 19	Idaho Washington	New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	2	0
		Charter Members	31	27	0	0	0
		New Members	113	144	114	148	41
		Dropped Members	151	152	122	144	129
		Net Gain	16	30	2	17	-81
MD 49	Alaska	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	2	4	5	1
		Dropped Members	0	6	2	4	2
		Net Gain	0	-4	2	1	-1
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	2	0
		Charter Members	31	27	0	0	0
		New Members	113	146	118	153	42
		Dropped Members	151	158	124	148	131
		Net Gain	16	26	4	18	-82

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
GAT Group B - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	6	5	1	3	3
		Cancelled Clubs	7	10	4	5	9
		Charter Members	190	168	38	71	80
		New Members	536	851	784	772	771
		Dropped Members	848	1,028	873	812	963
		Net Gain	-17	121	54	163	68
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	2	0	3	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	5	2	2	3	5
		Charter Members	56	7	72	0	0
		New Members	180	280	332	289	318
		Dropped Members	448	364	392	406	439
		Net Gain	-173	-47	46	-76	-61
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	8	5	4	3	3
		Cancelled Clubs	12	12	6	8	14
		Charter Members	246	175	110	71	80
		New Members	716	1,131	1,116	1,061	1,089
		Dropped Members	1,296	1,392	1,265	1,218	1,402
		Net Gain	-190	74	100	87	7

January Only Results
GAT Group B - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	0	1	0	3	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	1	0	0
	Charter Members	4	37	0	67	0	
	New Members	71	234	131	124	146	
	Dropped Members	94	92	79	91	73	
	Net Gain	-3	206	75	116	107	
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	2	49	0	0
		New Members	3	94	89	45	58
		Dropped Members	52	91	63	52	66
		Net Gain	-47	9	83	2	-5
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	2	3	0
		Cancelled Club	2	1	1	1	0
		Charter Members	4	39	49	67	0
		New Members	74	328	220	169	204
		Dropped Members	146	183	142	143	139
		Net Gain	-50	215	158	118	102

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group B - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Hilary Kumnick, Orest Wilura

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD A	Ontario Quebec	New Clubs	0	5	0	3	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	6	3	4	7
		Charter Members	17	134	5	75	0
		New Members	355	649	513	445	224
		Dropped Members	444	535	452	406	403
		Net Gain	-18	321	123	171	-120
MD N	Maine	New Clubs	1	0	4	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	4	3
		Charter Members	22	6	96	23	0
		New Members	107	237	260	184	109
		Dropped Members	261	252	247	287	155
		Net Gain	-119	16	131	-42	-38
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	1	5	4	4	0
		Cancelled Club	6	6	4	8	10
		Charter Members	39	140	101	98	0
		New Members	462	886	773	629	333
		Dropped Members	705	787	699	693	558
		Net Gain	-137	337	254	129	-158

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group C - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	1	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	5	4	2	3	3
		Charter Members	1	20	35	31	21
		New Members	86	136	223	164	187
		Dropped Members	209	255	194	191	209
		Net Gain	-113	-88	90	36	37
		GAT Group Total	New Clubs	0	1	1	1
	Cancelled Clubs	5	4	2	3	3	
	Charter Members	1	20	35	31	21	
	New Members	86	136	223	164	187	
	Dropped Members	209	255	194	191	209	
	Net Gain	-113	-88	90	36	37	

January Only Results
GAT Group C - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	-1
		Charter Members	1	0	20	0	1
		New Members	10	35	37	28	45
		Dropped Members	19	23	13	15	32
		Net Gain	-8	12	45	16	23
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	0	-1
		Charter Members	1	0	20	0	1
		New Members	10	35	37	28	45
		Dropped Members	19	23	13	15	32
		Net Gain	-8	12	45	16	23

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group C - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Antoine Nahas

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD U	Quebec St Pierre & Miq	New Clubs	0	1	2	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	4	4	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	21	44	10	21
		New Members	68	112	139	94	62
		Dropped Members	131	147	82	69	86
		Net Gain	-56	-10	107	54	9
GAT Group Total		New Clubs	0	1	2	0	1
		Cancelled Club	4	4	0	0	1
		Charter Members	1	21	44	10	21
		New Members	68	112	139	94	62
		Dropped Members	131	147	82	69	86
		Net Gain	-56	-10	107	54	9

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

GAT Group D - Area 2

GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	3	1	0	0	2
		Charter Members	1	2	0	5	0
		New Members	63	82	120	108	86
		Dropped Members	138	199	125	137	127
		Net Gain	-67	-64	9	-15	-28
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	3	2	2	0	1
		Charter Members	9	3	0	4	21
		New Members	53	96	79	88	70
		Dropped Members	221	130	122	68	120
		Net Gain	-141	2	-31	50	-19
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	1	1	3
		Charter Members	0	2	39	0	33
		New Members	128	168	181	193	161
		Dropped Members	268	260	213	211	232
		Net Gain	-124	-76	30	27	-9
GAT Group Total	New Clubs		0	0	1	0	2
	Cancelled Clubs		10	4	3	1	6
	Charter Members		10	7	39	9	54
	New Members		244	346	380	389	317
	Dropped Members		627	589	460	416	479
	Net Gain		-332	-138	8	62	-56

January Only Results
GAT Group D - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	12	20	15	20	12
		Dropped Members	17	27	8	14	19
		Net Gain	-5	-6	7	8	-4
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	16	18	23	16	5
		Dropped Members	43	13	13	11	19
		Net Gain	-27	9	11	6	-12
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	35	0	0
		New Members	22	28	38	54	37
		Dropped Members	48	29	28	35	20
		Net Gain	-23	3	48	29	20
GAT Group Total	New Clubs		0	0	1	0	0
	Cancelled Club		3	1	0	0	1
	Charter Members		0	1	35	0	0
	New Members		50	66	76	90	54
	Dropped Members		108	69	49	60	58
	Net Gain		-55	6	66	43	4

Quarter 3 Results
GAT Group D - Area 2
GAT Group Leader: Gail Haight, John Norby

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 5	North Dakota South Dakota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	1	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	54	53	63	83	21
		Dropped Members	101	126	66	101	53
		Net Gain	-41	-71	0	-7	-25
MD 5M	Minnesota	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	1	0	1
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0	0
		New Members	35	49	64	43	12
		Dropped Members	122	77	82	43	52
		Net Gain	-83	-21	-12	4	-38
MD C	Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	4	0	1	1	3
		Charter Members	1	2	39	0	0
		New Members	103	104	125	145	57
		Dropped Members	209	133	127	129	77
		Net Gain	-75	-18	50	45	-14
GAT Group Total	New Clubs		0	0	1	0	0
	Cancelled Club		8	3	2	1	5
	Charter Members		2	2	40	0	0
	New Members		192	206	252	271	90
	Dropped Members		432	336	275	273	182
	Net Gain		-199	-110	38	42	-77